## Synod Membership Ordinance 1995 Amendment Ordinance 2021

No 17, 2021

## Long Title

An Ordinance to amend the Synod Membership Ordinance 1995.

The Synod of the Diocese of Sydney Ordains as follows.

## 1. Name

This Ordinance is the Synod Membership Ordinance 1995 Amendment Ordinance 2021.

## 2. Amendment

The Synod Membership Ordinance 1995 is amended by numbering the existing text in clause 52A as subclause (1) and inserting the following thereafter as a new subclause (2) -

"(2) The Diocesan Secretary does not have the right to vote as a member of the Synod."

I Certify that the Ordinance as printed is in accordance with the Ordinance as reported.

P COLGAN Chair of Committee

I Certify that this Ordinance was passed by the Synod of the Diocese of Sydney on 3 May 2021.

D GLYNN Secretary of Synod

I Assent to this Ordinance.

P HAYWARD Administrator of Sydney

03/05/2021